comparison of our year over year activity as if the Olink Acquisition had occurred at the beginning of 2019
and is based on assumptions and estimates considered appropriate by our management; however, it is
not necessarily indicative of what our consolidated income would have been assuming the transaction
had been consummated as of the date indicated, nor does it purport to represent the consolidated results
of operations of the combined company for future periods. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected due to various factors, including those discussed in the section of this prospectus entitled
“Risk Factors”.

This unaudited Pro Forma statement of income should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements contained in this prospectus together with the accompanying notes to the unaudited
Pro Forma statement of income.

Pro Forma Statement of Income

Amounts in thousands of U.S.
Dollars, unless otherwise stated

Predecessor
For the

period from
January 4,

2019 through
March 7,

2019

Successor
For the

period from
January 4,

2019 through
December 31,

2019
Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Unaudited
Pro Forma

For the
year ended

December 31,
2019

Revenue $ 4,625 $ 41,693 $ — $ 46,318
Cost of goods sold (1,254 (13,018 — (14,272
Gross profit 3,371 28,675 — 32,046
Selling expenses (9,011 (8,247 8,573 (a (8,685
Administrative expenses (709 (26,609 13,031 (b (14,287
Research and development

expenses (1,676 (4,845 — (6,521
Other operating income 310 363 — 673
Operating (loss)/profit (7,715 (10,663 21,604 3,226
Financial income 242 7 — 249
Financial expenses (27 (7,874 (1,518 (c (9,419
Loss before tax (7,500 (18,530 20,086 (5,944
Income tax (332 652 675 (d 995
Net loss for the period

(Attributable to shareholders of
the Parent) $(7,832 $(17,878 $20,761 $ (4,949

Historical weighted average number
of shares (thousands) 171 35,274 35,274

Historical basic and diluted loss per
share $(45.80 $ (0.83 $ (0.14

Adjusted weighted average number
of shares (thousands) 171 14,505 14,505

Adjusted basic and diluted loss per
share $(45.80 $ (1.99 $ (1.09

The weighted average number of shares and basic and diluted loss per share for the unaudited three months ended
March 31, 2021 and 2020 reflect the impact of the reverse share split that occurred on March 16, 2021. The Successor

70

) ) )

) ) ) )
) ) ) )

) ) )

) )

) ) ) ) )
) ) )
) )

) ) )

 (1)

 (1) ) ) )